Board of Directors have not recommended any dividend for the Financial Year 2021-22. 

Transfer to Reserves 

There were no transfers to Reserves during the Financial Year 2021-22. 

Share Capital 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company stands at Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) 

divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

As on date Paid up Share Capital stands at Rs. 11,65,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Sixty-Five Lacs) 

divided into 1,16,50,000 (One Crore Sixteen Lakhs and Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The Company has not issued any shares with differential rights and hence no information as per 

provisions of Section 43(a)(ii) of the Act read with Rule 4(4) of the Companies (Share Capital and 

Debenture) Rules, 2014 is furnished.